Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Engineer of the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment be fixed at seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) per annum. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
hereby fixes the salary of the Engineer of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment at the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum. 

No. 89E. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at meeting held January 

28, 1902, adopted the following resolution: 
Resolved, That in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater 

New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends